City of Walton Special Called Council Meeting May 26, 2022, at 7:30 p.m. 40 N. Main St., Council Meeting Zoom Meeting

The City of Walton, pursuant of KRS 83A.130(11) and KRS 61.823, has called a Special Meeting of the Council for Thursday, May 26, 2022, at 7:30 pm.

Call to Order

The Common Council of the City of Walton, Kentucky met in a Special Called Council Meeting Tuesday May 26, 2022 at 7:30 p.m. with the following present: Mayor Gabe Brown. Council Members Terri Courtney, Dan Martin, Sherry Snowden, John Wainwright, Matt Brown and Howard Stevens. Also present Special Council Greg Voss and City Clerk Gevana Hicks.

The Invocation and Pledge were led by Mayor Gabe Brown.

Approval of Agenda

Council member John Wainwright made a motion to approve the agenda. Council member Howard Stevens seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Howard Stevens, John Wainwright, Terri Courtney, Sherry Snowden, Dan Martin, and Matt Brown.

MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 2022-07 A MUNICIPAL ORDER OF THE CITY OF WALTON, KENTUCKY DENYING THE REQUEST FOR APPROVAL CONDITIONS, OF **TONY** BERLING (APPLICANT) FOR WALTON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC (OWNER) FOR A ZONING MAP AMENDMENT, SUCH ZONING MAP AMENDMENT BEING A ZONE CHANGE FROM COMMERCIAL TWO (C-2) TO COMMERCIAL TWO/PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (C-2/PD) FOR AN APPROXIMATE 8.4 ACRE AREA LOCATED ALONG THE NORTH, EAST AND WEST SIDES OF TOWNE CENTER DRIVE, AND BEING IMMEDIATELY SOUTH OF THE WALTON KROGER, LOCATED AT 635 CHESTNUT DRIVE, WALTON, KENTUCKY. Council member John Wainwright motioned to approve Municipal Order 2022-07. Terri Courtney seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council member voted "yes": Terri Courtney, Sherry Snowden, Dan Martin, John Wainwright and Matt Brown. The following council member voted "no": Howard Stevens.

Gerry Dusing addressed council one last time prior to voting.

Council Comments

Matt Brown thanked everyone for their time.

Adjourn

Council member Terri Courtney motioned to adjourn the meeting at 7:56 p.m. Council member Sherry Snowden seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Howard Stevens, Terri Courtney, Sherry Snowden, Dan Martin, John Wainwright and Matt Brown.

	MAYOR GABRIEL D. BROWN
ATTEST:	
GEVANA HICKS, CITY CLERK	